

Fast and Fresh Kids Meals Ingredients and Allergens Information

Item Name	Ingredient Statement	Allergen Statement
Kids Meals		
Boneless Chicken Bites	Breaded Chicken Breast Portions (Chicken Breast Portions with Rib Meat. Containing: Up to 20% of a Solution of Water, Seasoning [Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder {Corn Syrup Solids, Lemon Juice Solids, Lemon Oil, BHT}, and Citric Acid], Sodium Phosphates. Breaded with: Wheat Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Yeast Extract, Spice, Dehydrated Onion, Dextrose, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate, Paprika, Extractives of Paprika, Natural Flavor. Battered with: Water, Wheat Flour, Salt, and Leavening {Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate}. Predusted with: Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten and Salt. Breaching Set in Vegetable Oil]), Vegetable Oil (Canola Oil, High Oleic Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, or Hydrogenated Soybean Oil w/ TBHQ & Citric Acid, Dimethylpolysiloxane).	Contains Wheat.
Cheeseburger	Ranch Seasoned Beef Patty (Beef, Seasoning [Buttermilk, Maltodextrin, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Lactic Acid, Spices, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Citric Acid, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavors, Xanthan Gum, Carboxymethylcellulose, Guar Gum and Less Than 2% Soybean Oil and Silicon Dioxide Added to Prevent Caking], Water, Preservative [Cultured Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Rosemary Extract, Magnesium Carbonate]), Unbleached Enriched Malted Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, American Cheese Product Singles (American Cheese [Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Color Added, Soy Lecithin For Separation), Granulated Sugar, Soybean Oil, Canola Oil, Butter Alternative (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene [color]), Nonfat Milk Powder (Nonfat Dry Milk, Lactose), Dry Instant Yeast Gold (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda), Yeast.	Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Grilled Cheese	Sourdough Bread (Unbleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Salt, Malted Barley Flour [Contains Wheat], Fumaric Acid and 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Fully Refined Soybean Oil, Granulated Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Calcium Propionate [to retain freshness], Dough Improver [Malted Wheat Flour, Enzymes and 2% or Less of Ascorbic Acid]), American Cheese Product Singles (American Cheese [Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Color Added, Soy Lecithin For Separation), Canola Oil, Butter Alternative (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene [color]).	Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.